2008
Number of

Area School Districts Graduates

Wapakoneta
Botkins
Spencerville
Jackson Center
Bath

Allen East
Elida

Shawnee

St. Marys

New Knoxville
New Bremen
Celina

Perry
Waynesfield

227
49
82
39

121
72
145
199
196
34
81
226
52
48

Number of

First-Time
College
Students
at Ohio
Public
Colleges

101
10
26
14
43
30
57
86
57
17
52
80
11
16

% of Public
HS
Graduates
entering an
Ohio Public
Univ or
Regional
campus

38%
14%
21%
23%
23%
17%
26%
35%
21%
38%
56%
27%
10%
25%

% of Public
HS
Graduates
entering a
community
college
7%
6%
11%
10%
12%
25%
13%
9%
8%
12%
9%
8%
12%
8%

% of Entering

% of Entering

% of Entering
Students
Taking

Students taking Students taking Developmental
Developmental Developmental

Math

19%
40%
27%
21%
30%
27%
25%
12%
23%
18%
6%
31%
45%
44%

English

9%
30%
12%
14%
14%
23%
11%

5%
18%

6%
13%
10%
18%
31%

Math or
English

25%

50%

31%

21%

40%

37%

26%

13%

37%

18%

17%

40%

45%

50%

% of entering
Students taking
Developmental

Math and English
3%
20%

8%
14%
5%
13%
9%
3%
4%
6%
2%
1%
18%
25%

Data Source - Ohio Board of Regents report "Participation Rates and Developmental Course Enroliment Rates for Ohio High School
Graduates Going Directly to a University System of Ohio College or University" HS Graduates in 2008 enrolling as FirstTIme College

Students in Fall 2008



2008

WBL School Number of

Districts Graduates
Wapakoneta 227
Celina 226
St. Marys 196
Ottawa Glandorf 124
Van Wert 152
Elida 145
Shawnee 199
Bath 121
Defiance 163
Kenton 145

Number of
First-Time
College
Students at
Ohio Public
Colleges

101
80
57
55
59
57
86
43
44
33

% of Public
HS
Graduates
entering an
Ohio Public
Univ or
Regional
campus

38%
27%
21%
29%
26%
26%
35%
23%
22%
18%

% of Public

HS Graduates
entering a
community

college

7%

8%

8%

15%

13%

13%

9%

12%

5%

5%

% of Entering

% of Entering

% of Entering

Students taking Students taking Developmental Developmental
Developmental Developmental

Math
19%
31%
23%
18%
41%
25%
12%
30%
32%
27%

English

9%
10%
18%
16%
17%
11%

5%
14%

9%
21%

Students % of entering
Taking Students taking
Math or Math and
English English

25% 3%
40% 1%
37% 4%
25% 9%
44% 14%
26% 9%
13% 3%
40% 5%
34% 7%
33% 15%

Data Source - Ohio Board of Regents report "Participation Rates and Developmental Course Enroliment Rates for Ohio High School
Graduates Going Directly to a University System of Ohio College or University" HS Graduates in 2008 enrolling as FirstTIme College

Students in Fall 2008



Number of
First-Time
College
Students at

Similar Districts High Number of Ohio Public

Schools 2008

Wapakoneta
Celina
Tri-Valley
Edgewood

St. Marys
Cloverleaf
Madison
Logan Elm
Eaton

Triway

Shelby
Clermont Northeastern
Jackson
Carlisle
Warren

Indian Lake
Louisville
Teays Valley
Southwest
Minerva

Graduates

227
226
252
256
196
261
245
171
160
132
161
128
197
110
215
126
254
264
287
136

Colleges

101
80
90
82
57

116
98
59
52
45
59
32
91
25
89
35

119
84

104
33

% of Public
HS
Graduates
entering an
Ohio Public
Univ or
Regional
campus

38%
27%
25%
29%
21%
38%
22%
20%
24%
28%
26%
22%
24%
16%
18%
12%
37%
18%
27%
19%

% of Public
HS
Graduates

% of Entering

% of Entering

entering a Students taking Students taking
community Developmental Developmental Developmental

college
7%
8%
11%
4%
8%
7%
18%
15%
9%
6%
11%
3%
22%
6%
24%
16%
10%
14%
9%
5%

Math

19%
31%
14%
35%
23%
28%
40%
34%
19%
16%
22%
41%
51%
16%
18%
40%
24%
39%
22%
9%

English
9%
10%
18%
22%
18%
13%
10%
20%
23%
20%
27%
31%
25%

8%
11%
37%
13%
21%
20%

6%

% of Entering
Students
Taking

Math or English
25%
40%
27%
44%
37%
31%
45%
44%
33%
31%
36%
50%
58%
20%
25%
24%
34%
49%
31%
15%

% of entering
Students taking
Developmental

Math and
English
3%
1%
6%
13%
4%
9%
5%
10%
10%
4%
14%
22%
18%
4%
4%
23%
3%
12%
12%
0%

Data Source - Ohio Board of Regents report "Participation Rates and Developmental Course Enroliment Rates for Ohio High School
Graduates Going Directly to a University System of Ohio College or University" HS Graduates in 2008 enrolling as FirstTIme College

Students in Fall 2008



